

Regular Meeting of the Madera City Council

205 W. 4th Street, Madera, California 93637

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Regular Meeting of the Madera City Council scheduled for Wednesday, October 18, 2023 at 6:00 p.m. is anticipated to be cancelled as there will not be a quorum; no agenda items are scheduled to be heard.

The next Regular Meeting of the Madera City Council is scheduled to be held Wednesday, November 1, 2023 at 6:00 p.m.

I, Alicia Gonzales, City Clerk for the City of Madera, declare under penalty of perjury that I posted the above agenda for the Regular Meeting of the Madera City Council for October 18, 2023, near the front entrances of City Hall and on the City's website www.madera.gov at 2:00 p.m. on October 11, 2023.

Alicia Gonzales, City Clerk